

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33132/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2009 in FA No.648/1997 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ADITYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIME ENGINEERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anshum Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Amol Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee and proof  
of depositing the cost, is condoned.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master