

è
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33132/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2009 in FA No.648/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ADITYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIME ENGINEERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shravan Sahny, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the matter before the ensuing Lok Adalat.

The matter be, thereafter, put up before this Court, high on
board on 02.12.2013.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER