

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33132/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2009 in FA No.648/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ADITYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIME ENGINEERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order)

(I.A. NO.2 FOR VACATION OF INTERIM RELIEF ON BEHALF OF R.NO.3)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The parties have settled their disputes before the Lok
Adalat. Award passed by the Lok Adalat dated 23-11-2013 is on
record.

The special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the
award of the Lok Adalat.

|(Vishal Anand)

|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)

| |Court Master

|

|